The Settling Parties agree that the Company will defer as a regulatory asset in 2016 the 
amount equal to the difference between the property tax expense approved for 
recovery in base rates by the Commission in the Company’s last electric rate case and 
the Company’s 2016 actual property tax expense.  The deferral shall not exceed 
twenty-eight million dollars ($28,000,000) or the deferral calculated using the 
Company’s 2016 test year property tax expense.  ]The Company will amortize the 
deferred property tax expense evenly over a two-year period in 2018 and 2019.   

This deferral is for accounting purposes only.